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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 08/31/2025
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The complainant alleged that the two Respondent Officers entered his residence without a warrant or consent, contrary to section 8 of the Canadian Charter of Rights and Freedoms. The complainant further alleged that the officers misrepresented the reason for their attendance in order to justify entry.
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Ontario Regulation 407/23 – Code of Conduct for Police Officers - Section 6(1) – Charter Compliance
	Decision and Reasons: The investigator considered the Police Records Management System reports; Communication Centre call details and audio; Body Worn Camera footage; Officers’ notes and duty reports. the Complainant did not wish to participate in the complaint investigation. 

Police officers have a recognized duty to preserve life, which can justify a brief, warrantless entry when there are reasonable grounds to believe someone may be in danger. In this case, officers acted on urgent information that was assessed as a potential safety concern. The entry was limited in scope, focused solely on confirming the welfare of occupants, and conducted in a professional manner. 

There was no evidence to support the allegation that officers misrepresented the reason for their attendance or conducted an unlawful search. The allegation that officers unlawfully entered the residence and violated the complainant’s Charter rights is unsubstantiated. The evidence supports that officers acted within their legal authority, complied with applicable legislation, and engaged in no misconduct.


